
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5280
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2010
BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD
Thakur Shri Anurag Singh

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Bhakra Beas Management Board proposes to outsource its work; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the likely impact of the decision on the security of Bhakra dam?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI) 

(a) & (b) : Bhakra Beas Management Board (BBMB), inter-alia, has been outsourcing different works including Renovation,
Modernization and Uprating of Power Houses works, major civil works, cleanliness of power houses etc. since several years. 

(c) : Security measures are being taken strictly as per guidelines of Intelligence Bureau and State Police Departments of Himachal
Pradesh and Punjab.
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